CHATHAM. ONT.

TUESDAY

SEPTEMBER 18.

NO 225

SO e R

ednesday, Thursday

and

Friday -

Our steadily increasing:Millingry business has necessitated the removal of this de-

partment to larger quarters.

made special preparations for our

- -

G ] A
This geason our show rooms are located on the first floor, upg}th
stairs, where we have ample space for the display of our various Millinery lines.

day of this week when we will show our Millinery patterns for the autumn season, together

with a full assortment of Ready-to-wear Hats as well as a complete line of|)

Millinery trimmings and novelties,

We invite you to visit the Millinery Department in its new quartets

on “ Opening Days ” and see our display.

THOS. STONE & SON.:

Carpets and Wall Papers

V0000000000000 000000000000 00000000000000000000000000

Two Important Kitchen
Necessities--a good chef
and a good range.

THE JEWEL RANGE

in five different styles
will please the chef every
time. They are beauties;
call and see .them at

WESTMAN BROS.

BIG HARDWARE
so0e

$000600840000008004466006600000262VCPFEIHTES

|

PLEASE REMEMBER WE SELL
Mason & Risch Pianos
‘.ND

;Vlhtte Sewing Machines

~

- We also have GARLAND and SOUVENIR
STOVES, and the best quality of GRAN-

ITE WARE in the city at low pnces.

T

0000000000000000600000560060008060600084¢

bhesee

i
=
Tttt

YEAR'S ACCOUNTS

City Treasurer’s Statement Showing
A Comparison Of Money Expended
This And Last Year

The Xollowing is City - Treasurer
Fleming's statement as presented to
the City Coungil last night, showing
estimates and expenditure on ac-
counts to Aug. 31,

It might be mentioned that the rea-
son for the cemetery account being
&0 large, the aldermen state, is that
this account was comsiderably over-
drawn by [Last year's Comumicil.

Statement showing estimates and
expenditures to Aug. 31, on accounts,
The furst Tigures denote the esti-
mates, second the expenditure, and
third the balance :

Administration of Justice, $2,400,
$1,736.02, $663.98.

Bridges, $1,000, $399.40, $600.60.

Board of Health, $2,200, $1,704.10,
$495.90.

Board of Works, $7,500, $5,375.76,
$2,124.24.

Charity, $2,100, $1,333.35, $766.65.

Cemetery account, $2,000, $2,094.57,

$94.57. :
Contingencies, $2,000, $476.26, §1,-
572.74.

(:;lolaﬁnte Tostitute, $10,100, 98,500

3

expenses, §500, .438 24,

Eleptric Light, $7,925, $6,192.74, §1,-
732 78

department, ‘5.300 $4,108.82,
’21::; o Hal 3800 "5595 '1“95
9 ¢ £y 1
Toterast acoounty BLB00, §148489,
$2,016.81;
ﬂ%ge" market, ’2&.900, $22,618, $6,-

Market acocownt, $1,300, $1,818.84,
$481.52,

Pounds, $180, ‘10288 TLae.
dnmmmt,t 80?) '3.01390
‘| $1,726.10,
Printing a dmftmry. '1.090 al
002.57, ' $2.57.
‘CREDIT, MIMATES.
Oemetm-y '81,157, $762, 9395 © <
. Dog fund, $532, m >
Fiﬂel and fees, M M’ﬁ “t’hl&
scoount; 81,330, ., 887174,
'468.!6. i

Li
$1,460.25,

-—-—-—'—-—.—-

JUS'I.‘ TB-Y

V JM‘d nn'rry
the’ !'Irst idiot
Oh. Wi 1, }dmgt

m 1 .4..
Thu aftuhty

Blookis into &t phix--taaw h
worth: upm ’p pingh than -

| dra
We have |
Opening Display ” on Wednesday, Thursday and Fri- L

icepses amaqn-t‘; ;a,tndsfu,m.za; g

w mum:r,m

|T0 GET AFTER

THE COUNTY

City Should Not Be Stuck
For All Improvements
To Harrison Hall

ROUTINE OF COUNCIL

At last night's meeting of the City
Council Ald. Potter brought up the
bill of $53.75, which amount was in-
curred in the fixing of the boulevard
and the foumtain Mnt to Harri-
son Hull. He
some trouble in
Couneil to pay
this work. ‘

fascertain the
hiully -and
county of-
e had beep a

contractors.

 for. mu of the
A“"*‘ i
m w ved from
gy Sagag
in-
,H!m fost m-thu out on

ked that the
y whatever
t. Tt did

Centry] was allowed to]:
do practically w is asked in this

re&xrl't !
yor Mauhn{l-fﬁxey did so with-
equested to look

ée lxy-[hw T e to the matter,
which was found to state that the
“boulevard must not be used for any
other purpose than for aboulevard,
nor must not ‘e fenced in.” .
Ald. Stone—If they '‘put the fence
ovut without asking, what would hap-

’I‘.ho Mayor (laughingly)—Now dom’t
ask any questions—someone w1ll get
too wise.

A communication was recelved
from Fire Chief Pritehard, stating
that the fire brigade had been de-
fayed two minutes going to a fire
recently by a ©C. P. R. %rain which
blocked the crossjng on Wellington
street.

Ald. Potter said that he had heard
several complaints relative to this
matter from citizens. He moyed that
the Clerk notify the head officials
of the C. P. R. of the manner in
which their trains block the city
streets.—Carried.

ROUTINE MATTERS.

Johm Vanzant, on behalf of Jef-
frey street ratepayers, petitioned the
Council to have a light placed on that
street. The letter stated that a
street light had been promised the
ratepayers of Jeffrey street, but as
‘yet it had never m*atenahzed —Pro-
perty committee.

The Bell Telephome Company wrote
notifying the Council that they had
reduced their rates for desk tele-
phoner, and refunded amounts for the
past few momths.

The ecomtract for bitulithic pave-
ment on Emma street was received,
and ordered signed by the Mayor and
Clerk.

tetter was received from . Mr. Fred.
Stone of the Children's Aid Society
,|asking thet the Council pay the ex-
penses of Florence Williard, who was
taken qway to a home, where she
was' ¢0 be fostered. The account
amounted 'bo $8.50, and was ordm-ed
paid.

(bntmntom Gu'llag.hm‘ & Son® hand-
ed im their comtract for the work of
remodelling the market fromt, for

sirnature

Mpepherson, of Windsor,
wrote offerinit his book, ‘‘Munmicipal
Account "' to the G)\mc\l Im‘ the

tion - as furelnhn at the fire hall.—

New business.

Geur'ga Forayth applied for the posi-
of ,permanent htemnn.—-New

Pritchard wrote reooin:- |
Jadhnm to the posi-
the department

mending |
tiom of foreman' of

fireman.— %Mneu

1 Westiman and
twnu ﬂn(bunil for the usual grant
of $300 toward “the Peninsular Fair.
This 'was granted on Mion of Alds.

| Stoné and . Scullard,.

THE A‘QGOUNT,& j
Wing accounts wm‘e orde!'—

35.05.

The
ed

O‘M ‘lkmw. $11.96.

wm & Trotter, . $120.34,
du n»r-» Eight,

jat the meeting. The proper course

: (.hn't there swas

n
K said that the muwe committee

and eemge Forsytl to the position | 4

puy sbesis, 412, 80, /|

THE COUNCIL INVESTIGATES
CIVIC LABORERS' SQUABBLE

Some Unpleasant Remarks

Matter

At The Boar

Are Made And The Whole

Ends In Nothing—Several Shots Made

d Of Works

About an hour's good time was
wasted at the Oouncil meeting last
evening investigat'ng a matter which
should mever have been brought up
at the meet'ng. It was a complaint
from a couple @f the corporation
laborers that they were not being
treated right. A letter was received
fromt & man' names Summers in which
m oharges were made against
m Btches, the foreman of the men,
md the whole thing was threshed out

would have been to refer the matter
to the Board of Works, let them look
mto the qmaﬁon and them report

th ﬁw wr, the brlnz—
ﬂ‘t ’ ma“{t I15wed a num-
ber a mn to in. public what
they thought of each other, gave
some of the aldermen a chance to

make some grand stand plays, amused
the audisuce, and muldently epded in

dﬂ?‘l’uﬁ bwumht the tt
er matter u
by reading the letter from Mir. Sum—p

D this Jetter the writer claim-

od tk{ the foraman had bol(tﬁthem
2 {] mb

lood day's work all.

F
at’ the bott the tim
while Mwmmwﬂét‘edw 4

are pliowed. to work on db
E! E m ltur\wahld
d.o ork for }ulf

Mdl %& mui t.ha.t e N u‘ltra—
duced a at this yedr’s Council
W l’l' the man at the btt?:mhof the

the omes at the to

Ald. mdm—'mm matter w:?s
left to us with power and we did
l(d: a0 ofr way clear to do anything

mma We would omly get

DOESN'T, WAl\T VOTES.
A voﬁﬂ-—Y i

It was: d ht) huur w'lﬂ the
men had to sdy, as they were ail pres-
ent at the meeting.

Ald. Potter—I would like to hear
the pay sheet read ovar. | H

HEAD STREET WORK.

Ald. Stone—I went down ‘on Head
street the other day, and I have al-
ways been under the impression that
the property connections on ail sew-
ers should be placed to the property
line. It is mot the case on Head
street. Some are four feet out, and
the owner #as to pay for this work.
On Pattison avenue the seWwer cost
$9 per rod and there are many con-
tractors who would be anxious to get
the work at $5.50 or 86 a rod. The
sewers and intakes on Head street
are costing double what they should.
There are only three or four. men
in the bottom of the sawer who do
any work. The men on the top Bol-

om:orh men have to]of 2

provement head has cost more th'm
year than amy other year.

Ald. Edmondson—Have you got the
figures 7

Ald. Stome—I can get them all, and
I would vote for a motion to print
the pay sheets each week, and show
the people where their momey is go-
ing. It is time that the Council put
in the sewers and intakes by con-
tract. Let the work be tendered for.

Ald, Edmondson—Ald. Stone was
one of the aldermen who at the first
of the year complained of the un-
satisfactory work through tendering
far this kind of work, and he helped
to fet the work done by the city
laborers, ¢

Ald. Stone=If | did T mads a mis-
talke,

THE ONLY COM.PLAID.T

Ald Edmond.wn Tlm only coni-
plaint I have heard from the labor-
erd hias come from Mr. Summers, and
when he came, to me he was drunk.
[ found out also that Mr. Jones had
made a mistake, and had paid him
8100 too muech and he was taking
it out of his wages from week to
week. The man Summers wanted to
get hism wages raised so that he could

ke the wty still ‘pay him that$100.

TAld: e—That waw a nice kind
fair « Wr Jonw to make.

AN Eﬂwn ~ Jones tells

wme that the work is bd-ng done well
thvunwr 'P,be ‘comiplaint laat year
was abidit. i , and there ia no
fv([rrmplaiu’t‘ at atl thns year exéept from

|
Ald. Pdt'ter-«lt the work were let
by contraet, awid good iNlepestors on
the jobut would be dotle tuoh cheap-
er.

to rt!bo effect that before an inspector

THE omtmw BRIDGE.
Ald. Stowe—I dem’t think there is
;w.heul tail, to the Board of
"bba the cemstery bridge

from him was a bill for the livery
horse., Time after time we bhave
drawn attention to bad sidewalks,
and nothing is yet done to fxx them

up.

Ald. Edmondson—The f-'nrm. com-
plaint I have heard is the one made
to-night.

Ald. Stone—I explained at the time
that ladies “were tripping over the |
sidewnlk from the post office to the |
Davis corner.

Ald. Edmondson—Anything brought
to my attention, has always been at-
temded to.

Mr. Scullard did not want to add
to the embarrassment of the Chair- |
man of the Board of Works. He |*
thou.ght there were good grounds for !
investigating ‘the laborers’ com-
plaints. It iy said that some men
are ill-treated by the foreman.

Mr. Summers—Here’s one man.

dier. The work under the local im-

Continued on Page Eight.

" was carried this year| ¥

engMeer Was senit to ib- |
spect - tﬁk bridge, and all we heardd

Lo S e el R S a Za 22 S SR T s e

Have
You
Bought
Any

Wall
Paper

at
:Sulman’s

Sale ?

If not you are missing
a chance youn will never
have again. You canhave
any kind you like without
charge for border. This
means a saving of 33 1-3
per cent., or it meansthat
you can put on a 15c.
paper at the priceofa 10c
ake advantage of this
snap sale; it only lasts till
e Oct. 1st. The early buy-
ers getthe best assortment

s nasanaz 2n 22 22 S0 o 4o @404+ +0+ 0+ 0+ + OO+ L T OO

m and
Streets. ..

BEEHIVE

PHONE 96
0+0+0+0+0+0+0+0+0+0+0+0+0+
SAMUEL GELLER

Proprietor
Chatham Iron and Metal
Yards

(Magnolia Hotel,jnear G.T.R, Station)
CHATHAM, ONT.

Highest prices paid for Scrap Ir~n
Metal and Rubber Phone 503

Minard’s Lmunent for Sale Every.

| where.

eI PG
Up-todaite—The Planet. Read it !

EXTENSION TO
COLLEGIATE

Representations Made Be-
fore The Council And
Action Deferred

SOME SMALL HATTERS

Tlhe Finance committee -of the C.
C. 1. Board appeared before the City
Council at that body's meeting last
night to place them the situa-
tion at the Goll te, as regards ac-
commodation, and presented the pro-
posal to build an addition to the in-
'stitution.

" Mr. W. G. Richards was the first
for the C. C. I. Board.

had' found it necesspry- to lay the

| sitmation before the members of the

City Coumcil. ' At present . the. .ac-

om;g*-hpn at the, Oolleﬁtte 8. not

sufficient for the n r. of

attendi .andtah&m.lmﬂt |

legiate Institutess woo

paid the school a ' visit had' reporte

mM it on this decount, ahd it

is likely thgt the Gﬂvmont grant
ill - Be cmndelled .unless the scheol

Son, estimating
Qddiﬁon at $2,841.15, with certain ex-
trad, ameunting in  all to about the
round mo{ $30,000 ‘
Lieut J. B, &n&m wag nexi
heard before the bar.
lorced  wpon  the. oit.y Mmd.

hy the
‘it ‘legal ithat ﬂndtyhmlbupy
per cent.

called on %o pay 80
lding itself mmust
e city, and all eq

‘ on to py

the mty is qn’ly cal
for repairs. To meet the

Omﬁnnad on I’m Eight.

This action | &

: toward the maintenafice of |
ﬂxo school while thaeonltr*atonly b

A et 1|
supplied by ’
ents, ‘while| &

ook bbb ddrbdde dedobddddrded o doodrdrdedeeodododedecfoodoodrofrafs oo ofoofeodoofe oo oo

L 2% 1 2 0 10 e 0 e e o o

IFYOUR BOY

Is hke most others hr gives his shoes a hard
rub. Our school shoes far this fall’s trade. .
‘have" been given  special cate and made to

‘stand boys' wear.
‘I&wy are made on-

smmgqst leathers.. Solid weanng values.
Iargc variety of nyla and pnces.

B e ——————————

manish lasts' in the
In

*+04+0 HNWW ommm«rﬁm-f VISP S+ 0 HHFLTHI 0100+ 10

WWW% eerfegronbdrobobeboe i b o e oo bbb b e b




